m ROUTE 3: Framingham Circuit

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

(Counter Clockwise)

Fare Information Transfer/Connections 3)
.................................................................................................................................. A OUSE
’q-)‘ Adult fare: $1.50 cash / $1.25 with a Transfer coupons are available on all !
U Charlie Card. buses and are good for transfers going in E
v ; the same direction within the MWRTA Q
. ; ; . e 00!
Z Student fare: $1.00 cash with valid system only. Transfers are not compatible w st prmcs
()] Student ID. within the MBTA system. One transfer >
Yp] per paid fare is issued upon request and (4°)
> Children under 6 ride free when must be presented to the next driver © &
o accompanied by an adult. within 90 minutes. = S\ NATICK MALLAWEGMANS
O Children under 12 may not ride ; ; LL /3“,7‘\_
O : may not Riders can access MBTA Commuter Rail [ —/ —
— unaccompanied. Service in Downtown Framingham, at the > s
LII— West Natick Commuter Rail Station, as % nssi .
o Elderly (65 years of age or ol(%er): well as in Downtown Natick. For MBTA & ‘e ||:
(4°) $0.75 cash with photo ID indicat- schedule and service information call o) Homaney s ||
Ne) ing date of birth or $0.70 with an (617) 222-3200. .
(- MWRTA Senior TAP Pass. E o | £
o) No service provided on — o, | ©
2 Individuals with disabilities: $0.75 the followin ’Holida s: mM semicd™
|  cash or $0.70 with a valid MBTA New Year’s Day (o)) e
Access Card, Medicare Card or Patr IOt_S Day =
[, MWRTA Disabled TAP Pass. Memorial Day -
wl Independence Day (o) BANANALOT
| Charlie Cards are available free of Thanl'(sglvmg Day (=
: charge at the Blandin Hub or on the Christmas Day MWRTA Customer Service:
° bus. Value can be added to existing (508) 935-2222
‘a8 cards onboard, online at mbta.com, Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave
or at an MBTA kiosk. [ 0 inoh ' :
Scan the QR code with your e :i- 3 Framlng am, MA 01702
smartphone to be directed to the xrri=ie g
MWRTA Routes and Schedules - £g www.mwrta.com Y Follow Us: @mwrta



ROUTE 3 Weekday Counter Clockwise (Monday-Friday Service)

AM PM V.3.2022
Blandin Hub (15 Blandin Ave.) 6:15 ~ ~ ~ ~ 12:30 ~ ~ o~ ~ ~
Banana Lot 6:25 7:40 8:55 10:10  11:25 | 12:40 1:50 3:05 4:20 5:40 6:55
MassBay Community College 6:33 7:48 9:04 10:18  11:33 | 12:48 1:58 3:13 4:30 5:48 7:02
Rose Kennedy Lane* 6:34 7:49 9:05 10:19  11:34 | 12:49 1:59 3:14 4:31 5:49 7:03
Walmart 6:41 7:56 9:12 10:26  11:40 | 12:55 2:06 3:20 4:38 5:56 7:09
Sherwood Plaza 6:45 8:00 9:16 10:30  11:44 | 12:59  2:10 3:24 4:44 6:02 7:15
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 6:50 8:05 9:22 10:36  11:50 1:05 2:16 3:30 4:50 6:08 7:20
Super Stop & Shop 6:58 8:14 9:30 10:44  11:58 1:13 2:24 3:38 4:58 6:16 7:26
Framingham High School 7:05 8:20 9:34 10:48 12:02P| 1:18 2:28 3:42 5:04 6:20 7:30
Pinefield / Water Sts. 7:10 8:25 9:40 10:54 12:08P| 1:24 2:34 3:48 5:08 6:25 7:34
Nobscot Fire Station 7:14 8:30 9:44 10:58 12:12P| 1:28 2:38 3:52 5:12 6:30 7:38
Edmands House 7:16 8:31 9:45 10:59  12:13 1:29 2:39 3:53 5:13 6:31 7:39
St. Patrick's Manor 7:22 8:36 9:50 11:04 12:18P| 1:34 2:44 3:58 5:18 6:36 7:42
Framingham Center 7:26 8:40 9:54 11:08 12:22P| 1:38 2:48 4:02 5:22 6:40 7:45
MetroWest Medical Center 7:32 8:48 10:02  11:16 12:30P| 1:44 2:54 4:10 5:30 6:48 7:50
Lincoln / Pearl Sts. 7:33 8:49 10:03  11:17 12:31P| 1:45 2:55 4:11 5:31 6:49 7:51
Banana Lot 7:35 8:52 10:05 11:20 12:35P| 1:50 2:58 4:13 5:33 6:51 7:54
Blandin Hub (15 Blandin Ave.) ~ ~ ~ ~ 12:50P ~ ~ ~ o~ ~ 8:00
Scheduled times are only approximate; please wait for the MWRTA ten minutes in advance of = Route 3 passengers can make the following transfers:
scheduled times to assure not missing the bus. 1,4 North, 9, 10, & 11 at the Natick Mall (Wegmans Shelter);
For up to the minute bus information call the MWRTA at (508) 935-2222, ] Routes Zf 4 North, 7,9, &15 at the Banana Lot. 1
or visit www.mwrta.com for GPS tracking. i i Route 3 passengers may get picked up or dropped off For Logan Express at the Shopper’s  :
World Bus shetler. 3
The MWRTA uses the Flag Down System which allows buses to stop anywhere along their routes to} *Stop may NOT be serviced due to snow/ice.
pick up passengers, where it is safe to do so. Passengers can hail MWRTA buses by waving. Banana Lot is the Framingham MBTA Commuter Rail Station Northside Parking Lot




ROUTE 3 Saturday : Framingham Circuit

(Counter Clockwise)

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority

Adult fare: $1.50 cash / $1.25 with a
Charlie Card.

Student fare: $1.00 cash with valid
Student ID.

Children under 6 ride free when
accompanied by an adult.
Children under 12 may not ride
unaccompanied.

Elderly (65 years of age or older):
$0.75 cash with photo ID indicat-
ing date of birth or $0.70 with an
MWRTA Senior TAP Pass.

Individuals with disabilities: $0.75
cash or $0.70 with a valid MBTA
Access Card, Medicare Card or
MWRTA Disabled TAP Pass.

ROUTE 3 SATURDAY

Charlie Cards are available free of
charge at the Blandin Hub or on the
bus. Value can be added to existing
cards onboard, online at mbta.com,
or at an MBTA kiosk.

> smartphone to be directed to the
< MWRTA Routes and Schedules
o website.
—
2
<
w

Transfer/Connections

Transfer coupons are available on all
buses and are good for transfers going in
the same direction within the MWRTA
system only. Transfers are not compatible
within the MBTA system. One transfer
per paid fare is issued upon request and
must be presented to the next driver
within 90 minutes.

Riders can access MBTA Commuter Rail
Service in Downtown Framingham, at the
West Natick Commuter Rail Station, as
well as in Downtown Natick. For MBTA
schedule and service information call
(617) 222-3200.

No Service Provided on

the following Holiday’s:
New Year’s Day

Patriot’s Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

Scan the QR code with your

Route 3 Saturday (Counter Clockwise)

[z,
AN

Corrdgidor R,

MASSBAY
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

Normandy Rd.

Concord st.

During a snow
emergency
Normandy Road
and Rose Kennedy|
Lane are not
service

BLANDIN HUB
15 Blandin Ave.

BANANA LOT

MWRTA Customer Service:
(508) 935-2222
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

www.mwrta.com , Follow Us: @mwrta

MetroWest Regional
Transit Authority
Public Transportation System

C)




ROUTE 3 Saturday Service (Counter Clockwise)

v 3.2022
AM PM

Blandin Fiub (15 Blandin Ave) T35 — — — — — — o T —
. . ! : : : : } Scheduled 1 1 for
Banana Lot 8:35 9:50  11:05 | 12:20  1:35 2:45 3:55 thecl\fiv:;}fT A“{Efﬂ“}fﬁf;g’fgf;gaff Sfé}feajfﬂ‘g’glﬁm‘;gs-
MassBay Community College 8:43 9:57  11:12 | 12:27  1:42 2:52 4:02 to assure not missing the bus. ]
Rose Kennedy Lane* 8:44 9:58 11:13 | 12:28 1:43 2:53 4:03 o s o e e Gl TR
Walmart 8:51 10:06 11:20 | 12:35 1:50  3:00  4:10 i S0(308)935:2222, o ¥isit Wiwwimrta.con for GES
E racking. E
Sherwood Plaza 8:55 10:10 11:24 | 12:39  1:54 3:04 4:14
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 9:00 10:16 11:30 | 12:45  2:00 3:10 4:20 T%ESIZISVXORSTtﬁ uses ”;f Flagl Doy v lens 4
H p anywhere along their routes to pickup

Super Stop & Shop 9:08 10:24  11:38 | 12:53  2:08 3:18 4:28 i passengers, where it is safe to do so. Passengers can hail |
- - 3 MWRTA buses by waving. 3
Framingham High School 9:11 1027 1141 | 12:56  2:11 3:21 4:32
Pinefield / Water Sts. 9:15 10:31  11:45 1:00 2:15 3:25 4:35 R ;
Nobscot Fire Station 9:19 10:35  11:49 1:04 2:19 3:29 4:39 Route 3 Saturday passengers can make the H
Edmands House 9:22 10:38  11:52 ] 1:07  2:22 3:32 442 Routes 4 North glll‘fwmﬁ tr;nﬁfelzsb:/l o :
B 3 t t t t ] 5ot
St. Patrick's Manor 928 1044 11:58 | 1:13 228 3:38 448 | | U RowesattheBamamalon

Framingham Center 9:31 10:47  12:01 1:16 2:31 3:41 4:51

MetroWest Medical Center 9:37  10:53  12:07 | 1:22  2:37  3:47 457 | | 'StopmayNOTbeservicedductosnowlice. :

Lincoln / Pearl Sts. 9:39 10:55 12:09 1:24 2:39 3:49 4:59 Banana Lot is the Framingham MBTA Commuter Rail ;
Banana Lot 9:42  10:58  12:12 | 1:27 242 352 5:03 | i Station Northside Parking Lot
Blandin Hub (15 Blandin AVG.) - - - - - - 5:10 T ————— 3

MetroWest Regional
Transit Authority
Public Transportation System



